



This Order is Speaking to Minutes order of order dated //

SPK - CA NO. 3395 OF 2026

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3395 OF 2026
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 199 OF 2026**

**Uddhav Rangrao Pawar
Versus
Sopan s/o. Tukaram Pawar and Others**

...

Mr. V. R. Dhorde, Advocate for the Applicant

...

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATED : 07.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. A motion is made for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 26.03.2026.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that in paragraph No. 1, line No. 4, Survey No. "301" has been inadvertently mentioned instead of Survey No. "300".
3. Necessary correction be carried out and the corrected order be uploaded on the official website.
4. The motion is disposed of.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.)