



This Order is Speaking to Minutes order of of (11) dated //

SPM. CA 3395.26 dt. 17.4.2026.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3395 OF 2026
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 199 OF 2026**

Uddav Rangrao Pawar
Versus
Sopan s/o. Tukaram Pawar and others.

...
Mr. V.R. Dhorde, Advocate for the appellant.

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Matter is moved for speaking to minutes of the order dated 26.3.2026. The learned Counsel for the appellant submits that in paragraph No., 1, Line No.4, "Survey No. 300" is inadvertently mentioned instead of "Gat No. 300".

2. The motion is allowed. The necessary correction be carried out and corrected order be uploaded on the website. The motion is accordingly disposed of.

**[MEHROZ K. PATHAN]
JUDGE.**

grt/-